Data sheet 6ES7152-1BA00-0AB0
SIMATIC interface module IM 152-1PN for ET200iSP, PROFINET connection
standard, and redundant operation, incl. 2x SFP transceiver Ex, multimode fiber-
optic cable LC, 50/125µm and 62.5/125µm, Ex ib IIC T4 Gb, Ex ib I Mb
General information
Product brand name SIMATIC
Product family ET 200iSP
Product category Interface module
Product type designation IM 152-1PN
HW functional status 01
Firmware version V1.0.4
● FW update possible Yes
Vendor identification (VendorID) 02AH
Product function
● Isochronous mode No
Installation type/mounting
Rack mounting No
Front mounting Yes; incl. mounting rail
Rail mounting Yes
Wall mounting/direct mounting No
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC, SELV
Rated value (DC) 11.5 V supply voltage; 3.55 V bus
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 12.7 V supply voltage; 4.1 V bus
Input current
from load voltage (power bus), max. 150 mA
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 1.6 W
Hardware configuration
Fieldbus connection via separate transceiver No
IO-Link
IO-Link master No
Interfaces
Interfaces/bus type PROFINET IO
Transmission rate, max. 100 Mbit/s
Supports protocol for PROFINET IO
Cable length
— Multimode graded-index fiber 50/125 µm 3 000 m
— Multimode graded-index fiber 62.5/125 μm 3 000 m
1. Interface
Interface type multimode fiber-optic cable
Interface types
● RJ 45 (Ethernet) No
6ES71521BA000AB0
Page 1/3 11/20/2025
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
● Number of ports 2
● integrated switch Yes
● BusAdapter (PROFINET) No
● Design of the connection Optical
● type of connector LC
Protocols
● PROFINET IO Device Yes
● Media redundancy Yes
PROFINET IO Device
Services
— Shared device No
Protocols
Supports protocol for PROFINET IO Yes
PROFIsafe Yes
PROFIBUS No
PROFIBUS DP No
EtherNet/IP No
Redundancy mode
● PROFINET system redundancy (S2) Yes
● PROFINET system redundancy (R1) Yes
Media redundancy
— MRP Yes
Open IE communication
● LLDP Yes
Interrupts/diagnostics/status information
Alarms Yes